You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: [1722 GB Adults, 1012 German
Adults, 999 French Adults, 1013 Danish Adults,
1012 Swedish Adults, 932 Finnish Adults, 669
Norwegian Adults]

Fieldwork: 19th - 24th April 2013

GB Germany | France |Denmark | Sweden |Finland | Norway

Weighted Sample| 1722 1012 999 1013 1012 932 669

% % % % % % %
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?

Approve 26 21 18 19 29 28
Disapprove 58 66 67 70 59 59
Don't know 16 13 15 11 12 14

If there was a referendum on [COUNTRY'S]
membership of the European Union, how would

you vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the Eurtszfiz\: 35 46 40 50 39 44 18
| would vote to leave the European Union 43 33 31 34 44 32 67
| would not vote 5 10 18 3 3 7 2
Don'tknow 17 11 11 13 14 17 13
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the NEXT 12
months?
Get a lot better 1 2 1 3 6 2 5
Get a little better 10 15 8 16 17 19 27
TOTAL BETTER 11 17 9 19 23 21 32
Stay about the same 38 49 26 53 50 50 52
Get a little worse 32 22 31 20 18 21 10
Get a lot worse 13 10 29 6 7 6 3
TOTAL WORSE 45 32 60 26 25 27 13
Don't know 7 3 5 3 3 2 4
How do you think the financial situation of your
household has changed over the LAST 12
months?
Got a lot better 2 2 1 4 5 3 4
Got a little better 9 15 4 15 20 17 29
TOTAL BETTER 11 17 5 19 25 20 33
Stayed about the same 33 47 26 53 44 49 48
Got a little worse 40 24 40 20 19 22 13
Got a lot worse 13 10 25 7 10 8 3
TOTAL WORSE 53 34 65 27 29 30 16
Don't know 4 2 4 1 1 1 2
How do you think the [COUNTRY] economy has
changed over the LAST 12 months?
Got a lot better 1 1 1 1 2 0 3
Got a little better 12 15 3 14 14 5 24
TOTAL BETTER 13 16 4 15 16 5 27
Stayed about the same 28 43 15 38 33 21 49
Got a little worse 33 29 31 29 31 51 16
Got a lot worse 22 8 43 13 16 20 2
TOTAL WORSE 55 37 74 42 47 71 18
Don't know 6 3 6 6 4 3 7
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Fieldwork: 19th - 24th April 2013

GB Germany | France |Denmark | Sweden [Finland |Norway

Weighted Sample| 1722 1012 999 1013 1012 932 669
Unweighted Sample| 1722 1012 999 1013 1012 932 669
% % % % % % %

How do you think the [COUNTRY] economy will
change over the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 1 2 1 1 2 1 2

Get a little better 19 14 9 25 18 16 18
Stay about the same 32 43 17 39 33 29 52
Get a little worse 24 29 26 20 30 37 18
Get a lot worse 16 9 41 9 11 12 2

Don't know 8 4 6 6 6 5 9

Do you view recent threats made by Kim Jong
Un more as a serious issue, or as a political

stunt?
Serious issue 26 39 38 38 37 28 33
Political stunt 51 39 46 48 53 58 45
Not sure 22 21 15 14 10 14 22

How serious a threat do you think North Korea
poses to the following countries?

The United States

An immediate and serious threat 8 22 30 10 10 5 10
A somewhat serious threat 34 30 32 29 35 31 30
A minor threat 34 24 15 40 36 44 37
Not a threat 15 16 12 16 14 14 15
Not sure 9 8 11 6 5 7 7

South Korea
An immediate and serious threat 32 50 56 32 32 23 29
A somewhat serious threat 43 29 22 44 46 51 45
A minor threat 13 10 8 15 13 16 15
Not a threat 4 4 4 3 4 2 4
Not sure 9 8 11 5 5 7 7

[COUNTRY]

An immediate and serious threat 2 4 6 2 1 1 1
A somewhat serious threat 13 15 20 2 2 2 5
A minor threat 38 28 26 28 24 26 32
Not a threat 36 40 36 62 66 64 53

Not sure 10 12 12 6 7 7 9

Would you support or oppose the United States
taking military action against North Korea if it
continues to develop long range missiles?

Support 37 36 37 46 39 40 41
Oppose 32 39 35 26 32 27 29
Don't know 31 25 28 28 29 33 30
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GB Germany | France |Denmark | Sweden |Finland | Norway
Weighted Sample| 1722 1012 999 1013 1012 932 669
% % % % % % %
It has been suggested that in future, if troubled
Eurozone countries require bail-outs for their
banks, this should be partly funded by a special
wealth tax (that is, a tax on the amount of wealth
people have, such as savings, property and
assets, rather than their annual income) on
wealthy individuals in that country.
Generally speaking, would you support or
oppose such a wealth tax, if it were introduced
for the wealthiest people IN THOSE COUNTRIES
REQUIRING A BAILOUT?
Support 39 53 67 48 60 62 47
Oppose 37 29 19 29 24 17 32
Don't know 24 18 14 23 16 22 21
And generally speaking, would you support or
oppose such a wealth tax, if it were introduced
for the wealthiest people IN ALL EUROZONE
COUNTRIES?
Support 35 56 74 39 51 52 39
Oppose 43 28 15 42 33 27 39
Don'tknow 22 15 11 19 16 21 22
Do you think [COUNTRY] should or should not
continue to compete in the Eurovision Song
Contest?
Yes, [COUNTRY] should 36 54 37 55 59 55 57
No, [COUNTRY] should not 45 26 40 24 24 25 28
Don't know 19 20 23 21 18 19 15
The Eurovision Song Contest was started after
World War Il with the aim of helping to bring
European countries closer together around a
programme of fun, light entertainment.
Do you believe the Eurovision Song Contest
does or does not bring Europe closer together?
Yes, it does bring Europe closer together 14 23 20 22 33 32 30
No, it does not bring Europe closer together 76 66 68 66 52 56 55
Don't know 10 12 12 12 15 12 15
Some people think that countries voting
politically means it is now impossible for certain
countries to win the Eurovision song contest.
Other people think countries lose because their
entries to the competition just haven't been
good enough.
Which of the following best represents your
view?
Some countries suffer unfairly from political voting
by other competing countries, and don't have any 75 43 48 41 34 42 33
real chance of winning Eurovision
All cou.nt'nes' have a good chance of winning 10 30 24 30 35 36 42
Eurovision if they enter good enough songs
Neither 5 16 14 17 19 10 10
Don't know 10 11 14 12 12 11 15
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